FILE NO. 041615

RESOLUTION NO. 725-04

24

25

[Resolution commending Rev. Arthur James Eberhardt Sr. for his legacy of service to his congregation and the community.]

Resolution commending Rev. Arthur James Eberhardt Sr. for his legacy of service to his congregation and the community.

WHEREAS, Rev. Arthur James Eberhardt Sr. is the founding Pastor of Saint Paul Tabernacle Baptist Church in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Rev. Arthur James Eberhardt Sr. was ordained to Ministry January 1959, and has served as Pastor at the Saint Elmo Baptist Church of Chattanooga Tennessee, the First Baptist Church of Louisville Kentucky, and the Macedonia Baptist Church of San Francisco: and

WHEREAS, Rev. Arthur James Eberhardt Sr. served on the Kentucky State Baptist Body, before coming to San Francisco as the Convener for the American Baptist Church of the West; and

WHEREAS, Rev. Arthur James Eberhardt Sr. served as President of San Francisco Ecumenical Ministers conference and the San Francisco Ecumenical Police/Clergy Council; and

WHEREAS, Rev. Arthur James Eberhardt Sr. has, in addition to being a devoted Pastor, worked as a public School teacher, insurance consultant, sales manager, and as an industrial injury prevention consultant; and

WHEREAS, Rev. Arthur James Eberhardt Sr. was appointed to the San Francisco Commission on the Aging, and served as President for five years; and

WHEREAS, Rev. Arthur James Eberhardt Sr. served on the Board of the Bayview Hunters Point Network for Elders 1995-1996; and

WHEREAS, Rev. Arthur James Eberhardt Sr. is the proud husband of Rev. Dr. Albirda Eberhardt, the father of eight, grandfather of eight and great grandfather of two, and

WHEREAS, Rev. Arthur James Eberhardt Sr. has devoted his talents, experiences, and energy to caring for the needs of a congregation, and giving service to the community in which he has lived and worked; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the San Francisco Board of Supervisor commends the Rev. Arthur James Eberhardt Sr. for his legacy of service to his congregation and the community.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	041615	Date Passed:
Resolution commending Rev. Arthur James Eberhardt Sr. for his legacy of service to his congregation and the community.		
November 23, 2004	Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Dufty	
	File No. 041615	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 23, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	Date Approved	Gloria L. Young Glerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom
	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom